PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4948162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAIT LIST ORDERING LLC	12/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHN E HARRITY	
Street Address:	6447 MUSTER COURT	
City:	CENTREVILLE	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8041605
Patent Number:	8577727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034724957

Email: john.harrity@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN E HARRITY
Address Line 1: 6447 MUSTER COURT

Address Line 4: CENTREVILLE, VIRGINIA 20121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0001-0007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. HARRITY	
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Harrity, Reg. No. 43,367/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=04-28-2018 ASSIGNMENT-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504901418 REEL: 045727 FRAME: 0784

ASSIGNMENT

Wait List Ordering LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignor") is owner of: U.S. Patent Number 8,041,605, which issued on October 18, 2011, and which is titled ADVANCE ORDER SYSTEM; and U.S. Patent Number 8,577,727, which issued on November 5, 2013, and is titled ADVANCE ORDER SYSTEM (the "Patents"). John E. Harrity ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patents. Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of its right, title and interest in the invention and Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or reexaminations and for the entire terms of the Patents and any reissues or reexaminations that may issue from the Patents. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

12/20/2017 Date:

Nicolas Chaittán

Chief Executive Officer

Wait List Ordering LLC (Assignor)

PATENT REEL: 045727 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 05/05/2018